
SOMETIMES YOU HAVE TO BREAK A FEW EGGS

FARM FRESH 3-EGG OMELET   $2.99
LOW FAT EGG WHITE OMELET  $3.99
EGG BEATERS ADD....99

2 POTATO CAKES FILLED
WITH CHOICE  BELOW

KIDS MENU
1 EGG, A MICKEY MOUSE PANCAKE AND 1 SLICE TST...$3.39
1 PIECE FRENCH TST AND 2 SLICES OF BACON OR LINKS...$3.39
1 EGG, 1 SLICE TST, 2 SLICES OF BACON OR LINKS....$2.89
KIDS FRUIT CUP, OATMEAL AND 1 SLICE TST...$3.39 KIDS BEVERAGES.....99

FREE REFILLS

HEAPING

ADD	A	CUP	SAUSAGE	GRAVY	

OH	YA!!

ADD AVOCADO $1.29

CHOICE	OF	TOAST	OR
THREEE	TOMATO	SLICES

www.softcafe.com

STUFFED 3-EGG OMELETSTUFFED 3-EGG OMELET
CHOICE OF TOAST OR
 3 TOMATO SLICES
SUB..COTTAGE CHEESE...$.40

CHOICE OF TOAST OR
 3 TOMATO SLICES
SUB..COTTAGE CHEESE...$.40

EXOTIC	GRAIN	&	FIRE-ROASTED
VEGETABLE	OMLET		$7.99 - Egg
white omelet with blend of Colusari Red
Rice, brown rice, Amaranth, Anaheim
Peppers, red and yellow, black bean and
corn bean salsa , roasted garlic, cilantro
and lime, spinach and goat cheese

TURKEY	AVOCADO			$7.79 -            
Fresh turkey, avocado, tomatoes, onions
and feta cheese

SPICY	OMELET		$7.89SPICY	OMELET		$7.89º  -                      
Chorizo Sausage, hot peppers,  banana
peppers, bacon, tomatoes,  pepper jack
cheese and jalapeno cheese sauce

 -                      
Chorizo Sausage, hot peppers,  banana
peppers, bacon, tomatoes,  pepper jack
cheese and jalapeno cheese sauce

SANTA	FE	OMELET				$7.69 -        
Grilled chicken, black and corn bean
salsa, salsa, black olives and cheddar
and mozzarella cheese 

SPINACH	OMELET				$7.79 -          
Spinach, tomatoes, onions, mushrooms,
& feta cheese.

PICA	DE	GALLO		$7.89PICA	DE	GALLO		$7.89Ó  -                       
 Chorizo sausage, black and corn bean
salsa, black olives, portobello
mushrooms topped with jalapenos
cheese and jalapenos.

 -                       
 Chorizo sausage, black and corn bean
salsa, black olives, portobello
mushrooms topped with jalapenos
cheese and jalapenos.

CALIFORNIA	OMELET				$7.69 - 
Spinach, asparagus, mushrooms and
provolone cheese 

VEGGIE	OMELET				$7.59À  -                 
An egg beater omelet with tomatoes,
green peppers, onions, mushrooms and
mozzarella cheese

WESTERN	OMELET				$7.29 -              
Diced ham, green peppers, onions and
American cheese. 

MEDITERRANEAN	CHICKEN			
$7.69 - Grilled chicken, tomatoes, black
olives, onions, mediterranean sun dried
tomato feta cheese, and tzatziki sauce. 

HEARTY	GRAIN	OMELET		$7.99HEARTY	GRAIN	OMELET		$7.99Ó  - 
Egg white omelet with hearty blend kamut
wheat, colusari red rice, wild rice, chitake
mushroom, crimini mushroom, roasted
onions & garlic, green onions,  thyme,
spinach and feta

 - 
Egg white omelet with hearty blend kamut
wheat, colusari red rice, wild rice, chitake
mushroom, crimini mushroom, roasted
onions & garlic, green onions,  thyme,
spinach and feta

OVER	THE	BORDER				$7.99 -             
 Ham, bacon, sausage, mushrooms,
tomatoes and onions with cheddar
cheese & side salsa 

WRAPS.. . . . . . . . . . . .$5.99WRAPS.. . . . . . . . . . . .$5.99

PLAIN,	HONEY	WHEAT,	TOMATO
BASIL,	SPINACH
PLAIN,	HONEY	WHEAT,	TOMATO
BASIL,	SPINACH

B.L.T.	EGG	WRAP		 -                               
Bacon, lettuce, tomato, two cheese, egg,
and ranch dressing 

CORN	BEEF	EGG	WRAP		 -                  
Corn beef hash, tomatoes, mushrooms,
egg and cheddar cheese 

ESPINOSA'S	EGG	WRAP		 -            
Fresh spinach, tomatoes, onions,
mushrooms, egg and feta cheese 

GYRO	EGG	WRAP		 -                         
Gyro meat, onions, tomatoes, black
olives, lettuce, tzatziki sauce & feta 

SANTA	FE	EGG	WRAP		SANTA	FE	EGG	WRAP		 -               
Crumbled sausage, corn and black bean
salsa, eggs, mushrooms, pepper jack and
mozzarella cheese side salsa 

 -               
Crumbled sausage, corn and black bean
salsa, eggs, mushrooms, pepper jack and
mozzarella cheese side salsa 

VEGGIE	EGG	WRAP		VEGGIE	EGG	WRAP		 - Portobello
mushroom, hot peppers, tomatoes,
onions, egg and mozzarella  

 - Portobello
mushroom, hot peppers, tomatoes,
onions, egg and mozzarella  

BE CREATIVEBE CREATIVE

MEAT	CHOICE....EACH		$1.89 - 
Kielbasa, Bacon, Canadian Bacon,
Crumbled Sausage, Diced Ham, Gyro
Meat, Turkey Links, Grilled Chicken
Strips, Chorizo Sausage, Turkey Bacon,
Deli Turkey

VEGETABLE	CHOICE....		$.89 - 
Asparagus, Broccoli, Spinach, Green
Peppers, Hot Peppers, Red or Yellow
Peppers, Mushrooms, Onions, Black
Olives, Carrots, Portobello Mushrooms,
Banana Peppers, Jalapeno Peppers

CHEESE	CHOICES		$1.09 -           
American, Cheddar, Mozzarella, Goat,
Feta, Pepper Jack, Swiss, Bleu Cheese,
Münster, Fundido Cheese Sauce,
Provolone, Sun Dried Tomato Cheese

TOAST	CHOICE	 -                                
Marble Rye,  Wheat,  White,                
Sour Dough- 0 Trans Fat                         
12 Grain-Contains 2 Fiber Grams        
Texas Toast                                           
English Muffins: Plain, Multi grain-Light
1/3 daily Fiber and Cinnamon Raisin

STACKERSSTACKERS
CHORIZO	STACKER		$7.89 - 
Scrambled eggs, chorizo sausage, baby
ports, corn and black bean salsa, salsa,
finished with fundido cheese

MANCHE	STACKER		$7.99MANCHE	STACKER		$7.99j  - 
Scrambled eggs, corn bean salsa and
mushrooms, shredded pork
carnitas,finished with jalapeno
hollandaise sauce

 - 
Scrambled eggs, corn bean salsa and
mushrooms, shredded pork
carnitas,finished with jalapeno
hollandaise sauce

BUMPKIN	STACKER				$7.99 - 
Scrambled eggs with onions and
mushrooms, country fried steak,
mozzarella  &  sausage gravy  

ESPINOSA'S	STACKER			$7.69 - 
Scrambled eggs, spinach, onion,
tomatoes, baby portabella's and sun
dried tomato feta cheese with black
olives and hollandaise sauce. 

WESTERN	STACKER				$7.49 - 
Scrambled eggs, ham, onions, green
peppers and cheddar cheese,finished
with hollandaise

VEGGIE	STACKER		$7.89 - Scrambled
egg whites, red & yellow peppers, red
onions, broccoli, asparagus, tomatoes
and mushrooms, finished with holladasie
sauce

GERMAN	FRIES….HOME	FRIES,
EGGS			$4.69
GERMAN	FRIES….HOME	FRIES,
EGGS			$4.69 - choice of cheese:
American, mozzarella, cheddar, feta, goat
cheese münster, jalapeno cheese sauce,
swiss, bleu cheese, pepper jack..$0.99 
Choice of each item for additional  $0.69  
(bacon, red or yellow peppers, tomatoes,
ham, onions, green peppers, mushrooms
or banana peppers and sausage Available
for up charge) 

 - choice of cheese:
American, mozzarella, cheddar, feta, goat
cheese münster, jalapeno cheese sauce,
swiss, bleu cheese, pepper jack..$0.99 
Choice of each item for additional  $0.69  
(bacon, red or yellow peppers, tomatoes,
ham, onions, green peppers, mushrooms
or banana peppers and sausage Available
for up charge) 

FRESH EGGSFRESH EGGS

ONE	EGG				$4.29 -                                 
Sausage links or bacon 

TWO	EGGS		$5.69 -                           
Sausage links or bacon 

THREE	EGGS				$6.39 -                   
Sausage links or bacon

SUNRISE				$7.59 -                             
Two eggs, choice of bacon or sausage
links, choice of home fries or hash
browns 

FAVORITE				$7.79 -                         
Two eggs, choice of bacon or sausage
links and two pancakes and no toast  

OLD	TIMER				$7.59 -                        
Two eggs, hash brown or home fries, and
a pancake 

SAMANTHA'S					$7.89 -                 
Two eggs, cheesy potatoes, bacon or
sausage links

6	OZ	FLAT	IRON	STEAK	N	EGGS	
$9.99 -            Served with two eggs and
hash browns or home fries

SMOKEY	BEAR				$8.29 - Two eggs,
potato pancakes, smoked sausage,toast
& sour cream

12	OZ	STRIP	STEAK	&	EGGS	
$17.99
12	OZ	STRIP	STEAK	&	EGGS	
$17.99 - Strip Steak, two eggs, hash
browns or home fries

 - Strip Steak, two eggs, hash
browns or home fries

BEVERAGES

COFFEE....REG	OR	DECAF		$1.89

HOT	TEA		$1.79 - Plain, Decaf or
Herbal

JUICES..		SM	$1.69		LGE	$2.09 - 
Orange, Grapefruit, Tomato, Apple &
Cranberry

MILK..		SM	$1.69	LGE..$2.09 - 
Chocolate or White

Coke, Diet Coke, Barqe's Root Beer, Hi C
Fruit Punch, Cherry Coke, Lemonade,
Ginger ale, Raspberry Tea, Green Tea,
Unsweetened Tea and Sweet Tea.... Free
Refills

Coke, Diet Coke, Barqe's Root Beer, Hi C
Fruit Punch, Cherry Coke, Lemonade,
Ginger ale, Raspberry Tea, Green Tea,
Unsweetened Tea and Sweet Tea.... Free
Refills

BLOODY	MARY		$5.00

BAILEYS	N	COFFEE		$5.50

MIMOSA		$5.00

MILKSHAKES		$3.89 - Vanilla,
Chocolate, Oreo Cookies an Cream,
Strawberry and Blueberry

ICED	CARMEL	LATTE	OR	VANILLA
AND	MOCHA		$2.99

HOT	CHOCOLATE																																			
FRENCH	VANILLA	CAPPUCCINO	
$1.89



±BREAKFAST

FOOD BOURNE
CONSUMING RAW OR UNDERCOOKED MEATS, EGGS
OR POULTRY MAY INCREASE YOUR RISK OF FOOD POISING

SUBSTITUTIONS AVAILABLE FOR UP CHARGE SLEEP IN THE

IN BED

KITCHEN

PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

ON GRILLED ENGLISH MUFFIN

ARE	SHREDDED

ARE	SLICED

HAVE	THEM	GRILLED

ASK SERVER FOR CHOICE OF
    JUMBO MUFFINS...$1.99

AWESOME

SEASONAL

ONE	POSITIVE	THOUGHT	IN	THE	MORNING
CAN	CHANGE	YOUR	WHOLE	DAY

LIFE
	IS
GOOD

TOAST.....$1.89

FRESH	FRUIT:	STRAWBERRIES,	BLUEBERRIES,	BLACKBERRIES...
	OR	BANANA'S	ADD	$1.39	ANY	TWO	FRUITS	ADD	$2.09

BENEDICTSBENEDICTS

CALIFORNIA	BENEDICT		$7.89 - 
Spinach, asparagus, portobello
mushroom, diced red onion and feta
cheese

CORN	BEEF	HASH	BENNY		$7.89 - 
Cheddar cheese, corn beef hash and
grilled mushrooms

FRIED	GREEN	TOMATO	BENNY	
$7.89 - Fried green tomatoes, basted
eggs, spinach and tomatoes with
hollandaise

EGGS	BENEDICT		$7.39 -             
Canadian bacon and tomato

SOUTHWESTERN	BENEDICT			
$7.79 - Grilled chicken, black and corn
bean salsa and mozzarella cheese topped
with two basted eggs and hollandaise
sauce. Served with side of salsa 

CRAB	CAKE	BENNY		$8.99 - 
Japanese Pancko breading with real
snow crab, tomatoes and topped with 2
basted eggs finished with our hollandaise
sauce

EGGS	FRANCISCO		$8.49EGGS	FRANCISCO		$8.49Ó  -                
Bacon,avocado and pico de gallo finished
two basted eggs. Topped with a jalapeno
hollandaise sauce and fresh chives

 -                
Bacon,avocado and pico de gallo finished
two basted eggs. Topped with a jalapeno
hollandaise sauce and fresh chives

CAPRESE	BENEDICT		$8.49Ó  -         
Fresh mozzarella, on grilled english
muffin with fresh basil and tomatoes and
two basted eggs, finished with
hollandaise sauce and a balsamic
reduction glaze

MEXICALI	BENEDICT		$8.49º  -       
Grilled english muffin, with guacamole,
pica de gal lo, fresh cilantro, chorizo
sausage, pepper jack cheese and two
basted eggs. Finished with Mexicali
hollandaise sauce and fresh chives

GARLIC	TOAST	BENEDICT		$8.29GARLIC	TOAST	BENEDICT		$8.29 - 
Two basted eggs, canadian bacon,
spinach, tomatoes on garlic toast and
hollandaise sauce

 - 
Two basted eggs, canadian bacon,
spinach, tomatoes on garlic toast and
hollandaise sauce

QUESADILLA'S
HONEY WHEAT, TOMATO BASIL,HONEY WHEAT, TOMATO BASIL,

SPINACH, PLAIN  SPINACH, PLAIN  
HONEY WHEAT, TOMATO BASIL,HONEY WHEAT, TOMATO BASIL,

SPINACH, PLAIN  SPINACH, PLAIN  

CALIFORNIA		$8.29 -                 
Asparagus, spinach, tomato, red onion
and baby portabella's,with feta,
mozzarella and scrambled eggs

VEGETARIAN		$8.29 -                  
Scrambled egg whites, spinach, broccoli,
tomatoes, mushrooms and onions with
feta and mozzarella cheese.

SOUTH	OF	THE	BORDER		$7.89 - 
Eggs, Crumbled sausage, diced
tomatoes, red onions and bananna
peppers, cheddar and mozzarella cheese

MEAT	LOVERS			$7.99 -       
Scrambled egg, diced ham, crumbled
sausage, bacon, with mozzarella and
cheddar cheese. 

WOW		$7.99WOW		$7.99 - Spinach, asparagus,
mushrooms, bacon, banana peppers,
scrambled eggs, mozzarella and goat
cheese

 - Spinach, asparagus,
mushrooms, bacon, banana peppers,
scrambled eggs, mozzarella and goat
cheese

HARVEST	GRAIN		$8.29HARVEST	GRAIN		$8.29 - Egg whites
with hearty grain blend of wheat, rice and
mushrooms, onions & garlic, spinach and
grilled chicken, mozzarella and feta
cheese

 - Egg whites
with hearty grain blend of wheat, rice and
mushrooms, onions & garlic, spinach and
grilled chicken, mozzarella and feta
cheese

OFF THE GRIDDLEOFF THE GRIDDLE

PANCAKES -                                             
(1)...$1.99  (2)...$3.69  (3)...$5.39

CHOCOLATE	CHIP		 -                             
(1)..$3.29  (2)..$6.59

BLUEBERRY	 -                                          
 (1)..3.29  (2).. 6.59

PUMPKIN	PANCAKES -                     
(1) ...$3.39  (2)....$6.89                                  
add pecans.....$1.29

BUCKWHEAT	PANCAKES		 -               
(1)..$3.29 (2)..$6.59

BLUE	HAWAIIAN		$7.29 -               
Filled with coconut and blueberries,
topped with pineapple and powdered
sugar 

BANANA	NUT	PANCAKES		$6.89 - 
Filled with fresh bananas and walnuts
topped with fresh strawberries and
powered sugar.

OATMEAL	RAISIN		$6.89 -             
Filled with Quaker oats, raisins topped
with fresh strawberries and blueberries

ALMOND	JOY	PANCAKES			$6.89ALMOND	JOY	PANCAKES			$6.89C  - 
Chocolate pancake full of chocolate
chips, almonds and coconut flakes,
finished with a Almond Joy Glaze

 - 
Chocolate pancake full of chocolate
chips, almonds and coconut flakes,
finished with a Almond Joy Glaze

STUFFED	FRENCH	TOAST		$7.29STUFFED	FRENCH	TOAST		$7.29 - 
French toast filled with our strawberry
cream cheese,  fresh strawberries,
banana's and blackberries,with cinnamon
glaze 

 - 
French toast filled with our strawberry
cream cheese,  fresh strawberries,
banana's and blackberries,with cinnamon
glaze 

FUJI	APPLE	STUFFED	FRENCH
TOAST		$7.29

Ó
 - Stuffed with Fuji

Apples and bananas in a apple cream
cheese and finished with cinnamon glaze.

GLAZED	FRENCH	TOAST				$7.29 - 
Three hearty slices of cinnamon swirl
bread, grilled and topped with cinnamon
glaze. DELICIOUS 

FRENCH	TOAST			 -                                 
(1).. $1.89   (2)..$3.69   (3)..$5.39            
made with Sour Dough 

SWEET	CRANBERRY	WALNUT
FRENCH	TOAST		$6.29

j
 - Plump

Cranberries & Hearty Walnut french toast,
garnished with candied pecan and
cranberry cream cheese fluff

CHALLAH	FRENCH	TOAST		$4.99CHALLAH	FRENCH	TOAST		$4.99 - 
Two pieces of challah with cinnamon
glaze (a little slice of Heaven) 

 - 
Two pieces of challah with cinnamon
glaze (a little slice of Heaven) 

WAFFLESWAFFLES

CANDIED	PECAN	&	CRANBERRIES
WAFFLE		$5.99 - Topped with a
cranberry cream cheese fluff

BLUE	HAWAIIAN	WAFFLE		$5.99 - 
Coconut, candied pecans and cran
raisins, with fresh pineapple and
blueberries on top with whip cream 

CHICKEN	WAFFLE		$8.29 -       
Served with two eggs any style and two
chicken tenders and cinnamon apples

CHOCOLATE	PEANUT	BUTTER
BANANA			$5.69
CHOCOLATE	PEANUT	BUTTER
BANANA			$5.69 -                           
Topped with whip cream and a cherry

 -                           
Topped with whip cream and a cherry

WAFFLE'S		$5.29 -                         
Choice of: Plain, Bacon, Chocolate-Chip,
Graham Cracker Waffle

PECAN	WAFFLE		$5.49

APPLE	PIE	WAFFLE		$5.99APPLE	PIE	WAFFLE		$5.99 - Fuji
Apples, crisp bacon and peanut butter
sauce finished with cheddar cheese

 - Fuji
Apples, crisp bacon and peanut butter
sauce finished with cheddar cheese

SCRAMBLERS
Choice of toast, bisquit or 3 tomato slicesChoice of toast, bisquit or 3 tomato slices

ULTIMATE	SCRAMBLER				$7.89 - 
Hash brown, tomatoes, cheddar cheese,
scrambled eggs, topped with sausage
gravy or cream chipped beef 

SPINACH	SCRAMBLER				$7.89 - 
Hash browns, spinach, onions, portabella
mushrooms, with feta and mozzarella
cheese topped with scrambled eggs and
black olives

FARMERS	SCRAMBLER				$7.89 - 
Rosemary redskins, bacon, spinach, with
feta and mozzarella cheese, topped with
scrambled eggs and tomatoes, finished
with hollandaise sauce

CHORIZO	SCRAMBLER		$7.99 -    
Hash browns with chorizo sausage,
mushrooms, corn bean salsa with
mozzarella and pepper jack cheese,
scrambled eggs and jalapeno cheese
sauce

SCRAMBLER				$7.79SCRAMBLER				$7.79 - Hash Browns,
crumbled sausage, cheddar and
mozzarella cheese, and scrambled eggs

 - Hash Browns,
crumbled sausage, cheddar and
mozzarella cheese, and scrambled eggs

DENVER	SCRAMBLER				$7.79 -         
 Hash browns with ham, green peppers,
onions, topped with scrambled eggs,
American cheese, and hollandaise.

SAMANTHAS'	SCRAMBLER		$8.29SAMANTHAS'	SCRAMBLER		$8.29º  - 
Grilled hash browns, chorizo sausage,
hot peppers, tomatoes, mushrooms, red
onions and fresh cilrantro, toppped with
feta and pepper jack cheese, finsihed
with scrambled eggs and jalopena cheese
sauce and chives

 - 
Grilled hash browns, chorizo sausage,
hot peppers, tomatoes, mushrooms, red
onions and fresh cilrantro, toppped with
feta and pepper jack cheese, finsihed
with scrambled eggs and jalopena cheese
sauce and chives

COUNTRY	SKILLET		$7.89 - Served
with Hash browns or home fries a biscuit
topped with choice of eggs and sausage
gravy finished with cheddar cheese and
tomatoes

A LA CARTEA LA CARTE

BISCUIT	AN	GRAVY						 -                     
Biscuits are open face and topped with
sausage gravy   (1) 3.89   (2)  6.89

BREAKFAST	SANDWICH				$3.99 - 
Egg and cheese, choice of Pita, English
muffin or Toast  Add Canadian bacon,
turkey bacon, sausage patty or bacon for
$1.29 

FRESH	FRUIT	CUP	3.59																							
OR	BOWL	4.89	

3.8	OZ	BAGELS			$2.99 -               
Cinnamon Raisin, Plain                         
Blueberry with cream cheese

OATMEAL	QUAKER		 -                           
Cup of Oatmeal ..$2.39   Bowl...$2.99
Served with brown sugar and milk.
Choice of fresh fruit 1.29, two
combination 1.99 

HASH	BROWNS																												
HOME	FRIES	...																											$2.99

COUNTRY	STEAK		WITH	GRAVY		
$4.29

BACON,	SAUSAGE	LINKS	OR
SAUSAGE	PATTY				$2.79
SIDE	ORDER	OF	MEATS		$3.29 - 
Corn Beef Hash, Ham Steak, Kielbasa,
Gyro Meat, Turkey Bacon and Canadian
Bacon

CUP	OF	SAUSAGE	GRAVY				$2.79

SWEET	CINNAMON	ROLL				$2.29

CHEESY	POTATOES.....		$2.79


